3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-19-010618 08JUL2019 | MZ | YY
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECRT9 011370 e 113 1%
F ECR-22-1587720 17NOvV2022 | TB | GWB
2151620-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL G | ECR-22-159013 210v2022 | TB | GWB
2151620-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151620-1 G TERMINATING UNILT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151620-2 G TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151620-1 G TOOLTNG KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151620-2 G T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC
[elolesd . CRAME TOOLIRG R i i T 1] - | - | 18035153 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- (0 N O N 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
- (N - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R O I O | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R O I O | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - LT ] | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR DATA R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | (N 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE |2 55 mm [ 100] F - 1 1 1 - 2844940-" AIR FEED MODULE 1238
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] 0 -] - (0 T O N I 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- (0 N O N 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
APPLICAL%&i%E%ZEUCT}<)NS L 3\ - (0 N O N 1-1752354-9 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 1180
- (0 N O N 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
- (0 N O N 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- (0 N O N 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFTCATION — R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 2.8X0.8 TERMINAL NAME: TAB 2.8X0 . 8 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | | | 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
4 70-5 30 mm 209 IN] 2 40-3 70 mm [.094- 146 INJ 4.70-5.30 mm 209 IN] 2.40-3.70 mm [.094- 146 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL 114-18051 - - TERMINAL 114-1805] - - S R R R R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
APPL I CAT QN APPLI CAT ON - | | | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) ) ) 22l 2] 2|2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
R O I O | 1803096 -1 FXTENSTON PLATE 178
TERMINALS APPLIED LERMEAL S AREETED R O I O | 22278-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 17T
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I O I S R | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS |74
1-962843-7 1-962843-3 1-962843-3 2-962843-7 1-962843-1 S I O I S R | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
2-962843-3 2-2141598-2 2-2141598-2 - | | | | | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
R O I O | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 169
R O I O | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT WIRF i CRIMP HEIGHT . - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 6606
SIZE N%J mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST7L r% mm [ INCH ] %Eg@EEHEéGEETHNG R EEEEn 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
> 50 88470 05 [ 074+/- 007 : g ST e 0 0s T o 0o _— R O I O | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TAMNG or 2 0mmZz 11 73:7-0 05 [ 0684/ 002] 5 g | 0 o0 05 1 0B0ss 000 I R O I O | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
T 50mm? U 58170 05 [ 0621/ 0077 0 R O I O | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
R A A A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
2222 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
*WARNING B T T 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
n ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE e e[ 2 [ 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE * | | | - L 1| 2l19652-1 IFEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO m—— T R B o
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS !
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — 1 T 8035 501 TRAW ASSENBLY  SF ATLANTIC o
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B T T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 141
S TORAGE OF ARPLTCATOR. T T LT [T | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S A I 2 I R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 133
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. _ 0 0 0 0 D D 1-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 130
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L L O A 2644992-2 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R O I O | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. FE I I I I | 1320928-3  |ISTRIP GULDE 1714
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W £168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 2 2 S I T R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
-] | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N A O I T A O | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
R O I O | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
R O I O | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
AN T T O O O I | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N A | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N L2 2] | 1633927-7  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R O I O | 3-240641-8 |SPACER i
- -] - 6
R O I O | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R O I O | 238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 1-1633966-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
R O I O | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 1-1633860-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
771-72/-71]-52/-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R N S T A R 0BMAR20T2 — TE Connectivit
CHZKE?EN 06MAR20T2 = TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD O6MARZ20 12 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION m T occan 51 oo
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e 01| 00778 [@o2 151620 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATTON 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET I
—==—1.0£0.5
REF
IRERN
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION a
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
44 07/£0.05
— 19.0£0.5
E )
|
[l
rJ
REF
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
REF
[
sl
CAM POST T TONS | =
=1 |
l;l\ \
(I
- L1
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A o UOMARZOTZ G— TE Comnectivit
C.CHEN — J
CHSK ‘1 06MAR2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O6MAR2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE S h OWwWn O N N h Vil Jf o W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Eg EEE i: APPLICATION SPEC ]
40mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED . A 100779 [C=2151620
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVG
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151620-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151620-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151620-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.55 mm [.100] -
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] O
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () [ 1 [ 1 ] 2119082-9 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = F| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——L1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B T L
4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 INJ 2.40-3.70 mm [.094-.146 INJ 4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 INJ 2.40-3.70 mm [.094-.146 INJ - - : I .
o SPRET S SURETE - 4| 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPUCAHON APPHCAHON T - 1 [ 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
PECTEICATION SPECIEICATION - 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 4
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPER 120
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L LT 004490871 SCREW, LOCRING 199
1-962843 7 1962843 3 1962843 3 2962643 2 -962843-1 _ | T V] 284490721 |POST, LOCKING )8
2-962843-3 2-2141598-2 2-2141598-2 S 4008884  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
-2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 18
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT PV CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ‘. CRIMP HEIGHT . FI{CRIMP HEIGHT - | | el S LU o
SIZE r=0 | [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r=0 | mm [ INCH] E REFERENCE SETTING — 1 188504376609743 ESEBEE’M%N PACKAGE ;f
2. 50mm? 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.9 2. 50mm2 1.81+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 7.6 I 2119791-5 | DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
LAAWG or 2.0mm2 | 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.9 1. 50mm?2 1.53+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 10.6 R I >119943-1 | WASHER. SPACER 59
Lo0mme 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 10. 1 T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING -2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE - 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N reommnes sonne panre SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO | - [V [ 2riee52-1 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T DRl T .
5%5&?%QCBSUEE$SE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | T 5079383-8  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (MA X 16 33
A -2 | 2| 1-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. I I 2844992-2 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 400888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-3 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N[ - | 1] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 1633927-7  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 3-240641-8 |SPACER I
- - |- : : 6
- 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1633966-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
NEEEEE 1-1633860-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OEMARZOT2 — TE Conmect 11
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE}?EN O6MAR2012 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O6MARZ20 12 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o L _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 [©=2151620 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVG
AP Aeas L StHARz000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.0£0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

| EmEE

35.04£0.05

|

DETALIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

////‘B%EF
(ﬂ@RU = {[L:

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR SRR Sal e e B AT o ObMARCO1Z > TE TE Comnectivity
CHSK ‘1 06MAR201?2 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 06MAR20 12 |NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg 7 S
MATER [ AL AFN(NB\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 670
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



